Operating Instructions
3-349-902-03
1/6.16
PROFiSIM 2 Installation Board
“Sub-Distribution Branch with Installation Circuits –
Measurements per DIN VDE 0100-600”
Manufacturer no. CO3109-8J
GMC-I material no. M560B

	2.4 Specific Safety Requirements
	3 Description of the Module
	3.1 Product Identification and Type Designation
	3.2 Range of Applications and Use for Intended Purpose
	3.3 Recommended Experiments
	3.4 Technical Data
	3.5 Fault Simulator
	3.6 Ambient Conditions
	4 Initial Start-Up
	The laboratory setup should be fully connected and ready for operation before initial start-up.
	The devices may only be connected to the approved experimentation sockets provided to this end  (DIN VDE 0100-723).
	Use 4 mm safety measurement cables and 4 mm safety jumper plugs only.
	The circuits may only be changed in the voltage-free state.
	Please refer to the handbook with part number SH5001-1S (not included in scope of delivery) or other suitable experimentation instructions for details on completing the individual exercises.
	The fault simulator may only be operated by authorized personnel and must be reset to “0” after the exercises have been completed.